MIDWESTERN
STATE UNIVERSITY

\UJ

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

2024-2025
Fall Semester 2024*
Priority Application Date for AdmIisSiON ..........cccceeveviiieieie e March 1
Application Deadling for AdMISSION .........cccoviiiieiiniiieree s August 1
FACUILY MEELINGS -...eeveeieee sttt sttt sttt reene s August 19
Student RegiStratioN...........ccveiiiiiriie e .. April 1-August 25
ClaSSES DBGIN ..ttt August 26
Part of Term A DEQIN ..o August 26
Change of Schedule and Late Registration ............ccococvreeeniencnenene ....August 26-29
Labor DAy = NO CIaSSES ......cveveeiieiirieerieieieie sttt September 2
Deadline for December graduates to file for graduation............c.ccccoveevrennnne. September 23
Priority Deadline for May graduates to file for graduation............ccccccooveerviniinnne October 7
Part of Term A Last Day for “W”, 4:00 p.m. ......cccovvveriiiniinininene e October 9
(Drops after this date will receive grades of “F.”)
Spring 2025 Schedule of Classes available onling............ccccovvvoiiiiiniicicen mid-October
Part of TErm A ENGS......cooiiieirieeee e October 18
Part of Term B DEJIN ....o.voueiiiiice et October 19
Last Day for “W” for Long Semester and Part of Term B Last, 4:00 p.m. ........ November 25
(Drops after this date will receive grades of “F.”)
Thanksgiving Holidays begin 10:00 P.M. ..o November 26
ClaSSES FESUME ...ttt ettt December 2
Last day OF CIASSES ......cerviveirieiriisee e December 6
Final examinations Begin ..........coecvrverieiineinseeesee e December 7
Part Of TErM B @NdS......cviviiieiiiiice s December 14
COMMENCEMENT ..ot December 14
*Fall 2024 Schedule of Classes available online mid-March.
Spring Semester 2025*
Priority Application Date for AdmISSiON ..........ccocveveriieiiinieneiene November 1, 2024
Application Deadline for AAMISSION .........ccccociviininiiciee e December 1, 2024
Winter Mini Classes DEGIN........cooiiiiiiiiiiree e December 16
Winter Mini Last Day for “W”, 4:00 p.m. .....cooevririiiiiiiinineeeeeccee e December 25
(Drops after this date will receive grades of “F.”)
New Year’s Day — N0 ClaSSES ...c.ccvvviveeriiinieeriiiecnieeseeeseeesee ...January 1
Winter Mini ClaSSES ENG.........oveiiiiriiiisieisieeres et January 3

Student RegiStration...........cceoviirierineneieieeesc e Early November-January 17

Martin Luther King's Birthday observed.... January 20
Classes Degin ........ccocevvrerecinience January 21
Part of Term A begin ..o, January 21
Change of Schedule and Late RegiStration ...........c.ccccoveiiniinniennenneincens January 21-24
Census Day (121 ClIass DAY) ....ccveerirrieeeiiseesieiesssissssesssessssssssssesesssssssssssesesssnes February 3
201 ClaSS DAY .......oeeeviviriieieieieiesei ettt February 12
Final Deadline for May graduates to file for graduation February 17
Part of Term A Last Day for “W”, 4:00 p.m.......ccocovviiiiiiiniii s March 5
(Drops after this date will receive grades of “F.”)
Spring Break begins 5:00 p.m. (March 9-15)........cccociiiiiiiiiiiiinee e March 8
ClaSSES FESUME......uveiereiereierestec ettt ...March 17
Part of TErm A ENAS......ccoiiireirieeee e ...March 21

Part of Term B DEGIN ....ccvoveiiiiiiicc e March 22




MIDWESTERN
STATE UNIVERSITY

\UJ

Continuation of Spring Semester 2025*

Summer and Fall 2025 Schedules of Classes available online..............cccccovnee. mid-March

Holiday Break begins 10:00 p.m. (April 17-20) April 16

ClaSSES FESUME......uiveieteiireie sttt April 21

Last Day for “W” for Long Semester and Part of Term B Last, 4:00 p.m. ................ April 30
(Drops after this date will receive grades of “F.”)

LaSt day OF CIASSES ......cveeieiiieeirice e

Final examinations begin
COMMEBNCEMENT ..ttt ettt sttt r e bease e sb e e s e e be e e e sbeareesreanees

*Spring 2025 Schedule of Classes available online mid-October.

Summer Session 2025*

First Term (June 2 — July 3)
Application Deadling for AdMISSION .........cccoiiiiriiriiee e May 1
Student Registration®*............c.ccoceeerernennn ...Early April-June 1

May Mini Classes DEGIN .......oviviiiieirce e May 19
Memorial DAy — NO CIaSSES ......cueiireiiriiriiieiieiiecsree e May 26
May Mini Last Day for “W”, 4:00 Pt ..ocoooveiiiiiiiieneeeeeece s May 28
(Drops after this date will receive grades of “F.”)
Summer | and Long Classes DegiN..........oeiviiiririiee e June 2
May Mini CIASSES BNG........cviueririiirieieieeeee ettt June 5
Last Day for “W”, 4:00 p.m. — Drops after this date will receive grades of “F.” ....... June 18
(Summer | term)
Emancipation Day — NO ClIaSSES .......cccriiriiriiiiineenees e June 19
(O T3 I 7 | SRS USRS June 20
Deadline for August graduates to file for graduation...........cccccccevrviiniiiiiiicicen, June 23
Final eXaminations........c.coeiieiriinseesee e

Independence Day Holiday — No Classes

Second Term (July 7 — August 7)
Application Deadling for AdMISSION ..........ccoiiiieiirii e June 1
Independence Day HOlIAY .........ocoviiiiiiiicincee s July 4
Student Registration** .
ClASSES DBGIN ..ttt ettt ettt e
Last Day for “W”, 4:00 p.m. — Drops after this date will receive grades of “F.”

(Summer Long and SUMMEF T1) ..c.oviiiiiiiiieeeeee s July 23
Final eXaminationS..........coiiiiiiiiiie e August 7

*Summer 2025 Schedule of Classes available online mid-March.

**There is no late registration or change in schedule during the summer.




2024 August

28

04

11

18

25

Monday
29

05

12

Summer Il & Summer
Long term grades due

by noon

19

Faculty/Staff Meeting
Fall 2024 Book Loans thru

Sept 9

26

Fall Classes Begin
Change of
Schedule & Late
Registration

Part of Term A
Begins

Tuesday

30

06

13

20

Change of
Schedule & Late
Registration

Wednesday
31

07

14

21

Change of
Schedule & Late
Registration

Thursday
01

App deadline for

Admission - Fall 2024

08

Summer Il Final
Exams

15

22

29

Last day for
Change of
Schedule & Late

Registration, ending

at 5:00 p.m.
4th Day

Friday

02

09

16

23

Fall 2024
1st payment due

30

Saturday

03

10

17

24

31

Week 1



2024 September

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

01 02 03 04 05 06 07

Labor Day —

No Classes Week 2
08 09 10 11 12 13 14

Census Day "W" Grades Begins for

12th Class Day Regular Fall 2024 Week 3

Semester
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
20th Class Day
Week 4

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

December 2024 Fall 2024 2nd

Graduation App. payment due Week 5

Deadline
29 30 01 02 03 04 05

Notes:



2024 October

29

06

13

20

27

03

Monday
30

07

May 2025 Priority
Graduation App.
Deadline

14

21

28

04

Tuesday

01

08

15

22

29

Notes:

Wednesday
02

09

Part of Term A Drop
Deadline — Last day
to drop with a “W”

16

23

Fall 2024
3rd payment due

30

Thursday
03

10

17

24

31

Friday

04

11

Part of Term A Last
Day of Class

18

Part of Term A Last
Day of Class

25

Part of Term B
Census Day

01

Saturday

05

12

19

Part of Term B Begins

26

"W" Grades Begins
for Fall 2024 Part of
Term B Semester

02

Week 6

Week 7

Week 8

Week 9

Week 10



2024 November

Sunday

27

03

10

17

24

01

Monday

28

04

11

18

25

Fall 2024 Long and Part
of Term B Drop
Deadline — Last day

to drop with a “W”

02

Tuesday

29

05

12

19

26

Notes:

Wednesday
30

06

13

20

27
Thanksgiving
Holiday —

No Classes

Thursday
31

07

14

21

28
Thanksgiving
Holiday —

No Classes

Friday

01

Priority App Date for

Spring 2025
Admission

08

15

22

29
Thanksgiving
Holiday —

No Classes

Saturday

02

09

16

23

30
Thanksgiving
Holiday —

No Classes

Week 11

Week 12

Week 13

Week 14



2024 December

Sunday

01

App Deadline for
Admission —
Spring 2025

08

15

22

29

Monday
02

Classes Resume

09

Final Exams

16

Final Grades due by
noon

Winter Mini-Term
Begins

23

Winter Break -
no classes

30

Winter Break -
no classes

Tuesday

03

10

Final Exams

17

Winter Mini-Term
Census

24

Winter Break -
no classes

31

Winter Break -
no classes

Wednesday
04

11

Final Exams
Probability of Honors
grades due by noon

18

25

Winter Break -

no classes Winter
Mini-Term Drop
Deadline — Last Day
to drop with a “w”

01

Notes:

Thursday
05

12

Final Exams

19

26

Winter Break -
no classes

02

Friday

06

Last Day of Classes

13

Graduate Student
Commencement

20

27

Winter Break -
no classes

03

Saturday

07

Final Exams Begin

Week 15
14
Undergraduate
Commencement Week 16

21

28

Winter Break -
no classes

04



2025 January

Sunday

29

05

12

19

26

02

Monday
30

06

13

20

Martin Luther King
Holiiday —
No Classes

27

03

Tuesday

31

07

14

21

Spring Classes Begin
Change of Sch &
Late Registration
Part of Term A
begins

28

Notes:

Wednesday
01

New Year’s Day -
no classes

08

15

22

Change of Schedule
& Late Registration

29

Thursday
02

09

16

23

Change of Schedule
& Late Registration

30

Friday

03

Winter Mini Term
Ends

10

17

24

Last day for Change
of Schedule & Late
Registration, ending
at 5:00 p.m.

4th Day

31

Saturday

04

11

18

25

01

Week 1

Week 2



2025 February

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
26 27 28 29 30 31 01
02 03 04 05 06 07 08
Census Day "W" Grades Begins
12th Class Day for Regular Spring Week 3
2025 Semester
09 10 11 12 13 14 15
20th Class Day
Week 4
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
May 2025
Graduation App Week 5
deadline
23 24 25 26 27 28 01
Week 6

02 03 Notes:



2025 March

Sunday

23

02

09

16

23

30

Monday
24

03

10

Spring Break —
No Classes

17

Classes Resume

24

Grades due at noon
for Part of Term A

31

Tuesday

25

04

11

Spring Break —
No Classes

18

25

Notes:

Wednesday
26

05

Part of Term A Drop
Deadline — Last day
to drop with a “W”

12

Spring Break —
No Classes

19

26

Thursday
27

06

13

Spring Break —
No Classes

20

27

Friday

28

07

14

Spring Break —
No Classes

21

Part of Term A
Last Day of Class

28

Census
Part of Term B

Saturday

01

Priority App Date for
Fall 2025 Admission

08

Week 7

15

Spring Break —
No Classes

22

Part of Term B Begins
Week 8

"W" Grades Begins
for Spring 2025 Part Week 9
of Term B Semester



2025 April

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
30 31 01 02 03 04 05
Week 10
06 07 08 09 10 11 12
Week 11
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Holiday Break — Holiday Break — Holiday Break —
No Classes No Classes No Classes Week 12
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
Easter Classes Resume
Week 13
27 28 29 30 01 02 03
Spring 2025 Long and
Part of Term B Drop Week 14

Deadline — Last day
to drop with a “W”

04 05 Notes:



2025 May

27

04

11

18

25

01

Monday

28

05

12

Final Exams

19

Spring Grades Due
by noon
May-Mini Begins

26

Memorial Day - no
classes

02

Tuesday

29

06

13

Final Exams

20

May-Mini Census

27

Notes:

Wednesday
30

07

14

Final Exams

Probability of Honors

grades due by noon

21

28

May-Mini Drop

Deadline — Last day to

drop with a “W”

Thursday
01

App Deadline for
Admission —
Summer | 2025

08

15

Final Exams

22

29

Friday

02

09

Last Day of Classes

16

Graduate Student
Commencement

23

30

Saturday

03

10

Final Exams Begin

17

Undergraduate
Commencement

24

31

Cont. of
Week 14

Week 15

Week 16



2025 June

Sunday

01

App Deadline for
Admission — Summer
112025

Last day for Summer |
registration, ending at
midnight

08

15

22

29

Monday
02

Summer | Classes
Begin

09

16

23

August 2025
Graduation App
Deadline

30

Tuesday

03

10

17

24

01

Notes:

Wednesday
04

11

18

Summer | Drop
Deadline — Last day to
drop with a “W.”

25

15th Day
Summer |

02

Thursday
05

4th Day — Summer |

May-Mini Ends

12

19

Emancipation Day -
no classes

26

03

Friday

06

13

20

Will be a class day

27

04

Saturday

07

14

21

28

05



2025 July

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
29 30 01 02 03 04 05
Summer I Final Independence Day -
Exams no classes
06 07 08 09 10 11 12
Last day for Summer II Begins 4th Day Summer
Summer IT Summer I grades 11
registration, due by noon

ending at midnight

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

Summer Long and
Summer IT Drop
Deadline — Last day
to drop with a “W”

27 28 29 30 31 01 02

15th Day Summer
I

03 04 Notes:



	Academic Calendar 2024-2025 List
	2024-2025 Academic Calendar starting on Jan 21

