

A C A D E M I C C A L E N D A R 2024-2025

Fall Semester 2024*	
Priority Application Date for Admission	March 1
Application Deadline for Admission	August 1
Faculty Meetings	
Student Registration	April 1-August 25
Classes begin	
Part of Term A begin	August 26
Change of Schedule and Late Registration	August 26-29
Labor Day - No classes	September 2
Deadline for December graduates to file for graduation	
Priority Deadline for May graduates to file for graduation	
Part of Term A Last Day for "W", 4:00 p.m.	October 9
(Drops after this date will receive grades of "F.")	
Spring 2025 Schedule of Classes available online	mid-October
Part of Term A ends	
Part of Term B begin	
Last Day for "W" for Long Semester and Part of Term B Last, 4:00 p.m.	November 25
(Drops after this date will receive grades of "F.")	
Thanksgiving Holidays begin 10:00 p.m.	November 26
Classes resume	December 2
Last day of classes	December 6
Final examinations begin	December 7
Part of Term B ends	
Commencement	December 14
*Fall 2024 Schedule of Classes available online mid-March.	
Spring Semester 2025*	
Spring Semester 2025* Priority Application Date for Admission	November 1, 2024
Priority Application Date for Admission	.November 1, 2024
Priority Application Date for Admission	. December 1, 2024
Priority Application Date for Admission Application Deadline for Admission Winter Mini Classes begin	December 1, 2024 December 16
Priority Application Date for Admission Application Deadline for Admission Winter Mini Classes begin Winter Mini Last Day for "W", 4:00 p.m.	December 1, 2024 December 16
Priority Application Date for Admission Application Deadline for Admission Winter Mini Classes begin Winter Mini Last Day for "W", 4:00 p.m. (Drops after this date will receive grades of "F.")	. December 1, 2024 December 16 December 25
Priority Application Date for Admission Application Deadline for Admission Winter Mini Classes begin	. December 1, 2024 December 16 December 25 January 1
Priority Application Date for Admission Application Deadline for Admission Winter Mini Classes begin	. December 1, 2024 December 16 December 25 January 1 January 3
Priority Application Date for Admission Application Deadline for Admission Winter Mini Classes begin	. December 1, 2024 December 16 December 25 January 1 January 3 ovember-January 17
Priority Application Date for Admission Application Deadline for Admission Winter Mini Classes begin Winter Mini Last Day for "W", 4:00 p.m. (Drops after this date will receive grades of "F.") New Year's Day – no classes Winter Mini Classes end. Student Registration	. December 1, 2024 December 16 December 25 January 1 January 3 ovember-January 20
Priority Application Date for Admission Application Deadline for Admission Winter Mini Classes begin Winter Mini Last Day for "W", 4:00 p.m (Drops after this date will receive grades of "F.") New Year's Day – no classes Winter Mini Classes end. Student Registration Early No Martin Luther King's Birthday observed Classes begin	. December 1, 2024 December 16 December 25 January 1 January 3 ovember-January 17 January 20 January 21
Priority Application Date for Admission Application Deadline for Admission Winter Mini Classes begin Winter Mini Last Day for "W", 4:00 p.m. (Drops after this date will receive grades of "F.") New Year's Day – no classes Winter Mini Classes end Student Registration	. December 1, 2024 December 16 December 25 January 1 January 3 ovember-January 17 January 20 January 21 January 21
Priority Application Date for Admission Application Deadline for Admission Winter Mini Classes begin Winter Mini Last Day for "W", 4:00 p.m. (Drops after this date will receive grades of "F.") New Year's Day – no classes Winter Mini Classes end Student Registration	. December 1, 2024 December 16 December 25 January 1 January 3 ovember-January 20 January 21 January 21 January 21 January 21
Priority Application Date for Admission Application Deadline for Admission Winter Mini Classes begin Winter Mini Last Day for "W", 4:00 p.m (Drops after this date will receive grades of "F.") New Year's Day – no classes Winter Mini Classes end Student Registration	. December 1, 2024 December 16 January 1 January 3 ovember-January 20 January 21 January 21 January 21 January 31
Priority Application Date for Admission Application Deadline for Admission Winter Mini Classes begin Winter Mini Last Day for "W", 4:00 p.m. (Drops after this date will receive grades of "F.") New Year's Day – no classes Winter Mini Classes end Student Registration	. December 1, 2024 December 16 December 25 January 1 January 3 ovember-January 20 January 21 January 21 January 21 January 21 January 21 February 3 February 12
Priority Application Date for Admission Application Deadline for Admission Winter Mini Classes begin Winter Mini Last Day for "W", 4:00 p.m. (Drops after this date will receive grades of "F.") New Year's Day – no classes Winter Mini Classes end Student Registration	. December 1, 2024 December 16 December 25 January 1 January 3 ovember-January 20 January 21 January 21 January 21 January 21 February 3 February 12 February 12 February 17
Priority Application Date for Admission Application Deadline for Admission Winter Mini Classes begin Winter Mini Last Day for "W", 4:00 p.m. (Drops after this date will receive grades of "F.") New Year's Day – no classes Winter Mini Classes end Student Registration	. December 1, 2024 December 16 December 25 January 1 January 3 ovember-January 20 January 21 January 21 January 21 January 21 February 3 February 12 February 12 February 17
Priority Application Date for Admission Application Deadline for Admission Winter Mini Classes begin Winter Mini Last Day for "W", 4:00 p.m. (Drops after this date will receive grades of "F.") New Year's Day – no classes Winter Mini Classes end Student Registration	. December 1, 2024 December 16 December 25 January 1 January 3 ovember-January 20 January 21 January 21 January 21 January 21 January 21 February 3 February 12 February 17 March 5
Priority Application Date for Admission Application Deadline for Admission Winter Mini Classes begin Winter Mini Last Day for "W", 4:00 p.m. (Drops after this date will receive grades of "F.") New Year's Day – no classes Winter Mini Classes end Student Registration	. December 1, 2024 December 16 December 25 January 1 January 3 ovember-January 20 January 21 January 21 January 21 January 21 January 21 February 3 February 12 February 17 March 5
Priority Application Date for Admission Application Deadline for Admission Winter Mini Classes begin Winter Mini Last Day for "W", 4:00 p.m. (Drops after this date will receive grades of "F.") New Year's Day – no classes Winter Mini Classes end Student Registration	. December 1, 2024 December 16 December 25 January 1 January 3 ovember-January 20 January 21 January 21 January 21 January 21 February 3 February 12 February 17 March 5 March 8 March 17



Continuation of Spring Semester 2025*
Summer and Fall 2025 Schedules of Classes available onlinemid-March
Holiday Break begins 10:00 p.m. (April 17-20)
Classes resume April 21
Last Day for "W" for Long Semester and Part of Term B Last, 4:00 p.m
(Drops after this date will receive grades of "F.")
Last day of classes
Final examinations begin
Commencement
*Spring 2025 Schedule of Classes available online mid-October.
Summer Session 2025*
First Term (June 2 – July 3)
Application Deadline for Admission
Student Registration** Early April-June 1
May Mini Classes begin
Memorial Day – No Classes
May Mini Last Day for "W", 4:00 p.m. May 28
(Drops after this date will receive grades of "F.")
Summer I and Long Classes begin
May Mini Classes end
Last Day for "W", 4:00 p.m. – Drops after this date will receive grades of "F." June 18 (Summer I term)
Emancipation Day – No Classes
Class Day
Deadline for August graduates to file for graduation
Final examinations
Independence Day Holiday – No Classes
Second Term (July 7 – August 7)
Application Deadline for Admission
Independence Day Holiday
Student Registration**
Classes begin
Last Day for "W", 4:00 p.m. – Drops after this date will receive grades of "F."
(Summer Long and Summer II)
Final examinations
*Summer 2025 Schedule of Classes available online mid-March.
**There is no late registration or change in schedule during the summer.

2024 August



						—
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
28	29	30	31	01 App deadline for Admission - Fall 2024	02	03
04	05	06	07	08 Summer II Final Exams	09	10
11	12 Summer II & Summer Long term grades due by noon	13	14	15	16	17
18	19 Faculty/Staff Meeting Fall 2024 Book Loans thru Sept 9	20	21	22	23 Fall 2024 1st payment due	24
25	26 Fall Classes Begin Change of Schedule & Late Registration	27 Change of Schedule & Late Registration	28 Change of Schedule & Late Registration	29 Last day for Change of Schedule & Late Registration, ending at 5:00 p.m. 4th Day	30	31
	Part of Term A Begins					

2024 September



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
01	02 Labor Day – No Classes	03	04	05	06	07	Week 2
08	09 Census Day 12th Class Day	10 "W" Grades Begins for Regular Fall 2024 Semester	11	12	13	14	Week 3
15	16	17	18 20th Class Day	19	20	21	Week 4
22	23 December 2024 Graduation App. Deadline	24	25 Fall 2024 2nd payment due	26	27	28	Week 5
29	30	01 Notes:	02	03	04	05	

2024 October



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
29	30	01	02	03	04	05	
							Week 6
06	07 May 2025 Priority Graduation App. Deadline	08	09 Part of Term A Drop Deadline – Last day to drop with a "W"	10	11 Part of Term A Last Day of Class	12	Week 7
13	14	15	16	17	18 Part of Term A Last Day of Class	19 Part of Term B Begins	Week 8
20	21	22	23 Fall 2024 3rd payment due	24	25 Part of Term B Census Day	26 "W" Grades Begins for Fall 2024 Part of Term B Semester	Week 9
27	28	29	30	31	01	02	Week 10
03	04	Notes:					

2024 November



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
27	28	29	30	31	O1 Priority App Date for Spring 2025 Admission	02	
03	04	05	06	07	08	09	Week 1
10	11	12	13	14	15	16	Week 12
17	18	19	20	21	22	23	Week 1
24	25 Fall 2024 Long and Part of Term B Drop Deadline – Last day to drop with a "W"	26	27 Thanksgiving Holiday – No Classes	28 Thanksgiving Holiday – No Classes	29 Thanksgiving Holiday – No Classes	30 Thanksgiving Holiday – No Classes	Week 14
01	02	Notes:					

2024 December



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
O1 App Deadline for Admission – Spring 2025	02 Classes Resume	03	04	05	06 Last Day of Classes	07 Final Exams Begin
08	09 Final Exams	10 Final Exams	11 Final Exams Probability of Honors grades due by noon	12 Final Exams	13 Graduate Student Commencement	14 Undergraduate Commencement
15	16 Final Grades due by noon Winter Mini-Term Begins	17 Winter Mini-Term Census	18	19	20	21
22	23 Winter Break - no classes	24 Winter Break - no classes	25 Winter Break - no classes Winter Mini-Term Drop Deadline – Last Day to drop with a "W"	26 Winter Break - no classes	27 Winter Break - no classes	28 Winter Break - no classes
29	30 Winter Break - no classes	31 Winter Break - no classes	01 Notes:	02	03	04

Week 15

2025 January



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
29	30	31	01 New Year's Day - no classes	02	$\begin{array}{c} 03 \\ \text{Winter Mini Term} \\ \text{Ends} \end{array}$	04
05	06	07	08	09	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20 Martin Luther King Holiiday – No Classes	21 Spring Classes Begin Change of Sch & Late Registration Part of Term A begins	22 Change of Schedule & Late Registration	23 Change of Schedule & Late Registration	24 Last day for Change of Schedule & Late Registration, ending at 5:00 p.m. 4th Day	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	01
02	03	Notes:				

Week 1

2025 February



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
26	27	28	29	30	31	01	
02	03 Census Day 12th Class Day	04 "W" Grades Begins for Regular Spring 2025 Semester	05	06	07	08	Week 8
09	10	11	12 20th Class Day	13	14	15	Week 4
16	17 May 2025 Graduation App deadline	18	19	20	21	22	Week 5
23	24	25	26	27	28	01	Week 6
02	03	Notes:	1	,		,	

2025 March



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
23	24	25	26	27	28	O1 Priority App Date for Fall 2025 Admission	
02	03	04	05 Part of Term A Drop Deadline – Last day to drop with a "W"	06	07	08	Week 7
09	10 Spring Break – No Classes	11 Spring Break – No Classes	12 Spring Break – No Classes	13 Spring Break – No Classes	14 Spring Break – No Classes	15 Spring Break – No Classes	
16	17 Classes Resume	18	19	20	21 Part of Term A Last Day of Class	22 Part of Term B Begins	Week 8
23	24 Grades due at noon for Part of Term A	25	26	27	28 Census Part of Term B	29 "W" Grades Begins for Spring 2025 Part of Term B Semester	Week 9
30	31	Notes:					

2025 April



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
30	31	01	02	03	04	05	Week 10
06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Week 11
13	14	15	16	17	18	19	Week 11
10	14	10	10	Holiday Break – No Classes	Holiday Break – No Classes	Holiday Break – No Classes	Week 12
20 Easter	21 Classes Resume	22	23	24	25	26	Week 13
27	28	29	30 Spring 2025 Long and Part of Term B Drop Deadline – Last day to drop with a "W"	01	02	03	Week 14
04	05	Notes:			ı		

2025 May



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
27	28	29	30 Spring 2025 Long and Part of Term B Drop Deadline – Last day to drop with a "W"	O1 App Deadline for Admission – Summer I 2025	02	03
04	05	06	07	08	09 Last Day of Classes	10 Final Exams Begin
11	12 Final Exams	13 Final Exams	14 Final Exams Probability of Honors grades due by noon	15 Final Exams	16 Graduate Student Commencement	17 Undergraduate Commencement
18	19 Spring Grades Due by noon May-Mini Begins	20 May-Mini Census	21	22	23	24
25	26 Memorial Day - no classes	27	28 May-Mini Drop Deadline – Last day to drop with a "W"	29	30	31
01	02	Notes:				

Cont. of Week 14

Week 15

2025 June



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
O1 App Deadline for Admission – Summer II 2025 Last day for Summer I registration, ending at	02 Summer I Classes Begin	03	04	05 4th Day – Summer I May-Mini Ends	06	07
midnight	00	10	1.1	10	1.0	1.4
08	09	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18 Summer I Drop Deadline – Last day to drop with a "W."	19 Emancipation Day - no classes	20	21
22	23 August 2025 Graduation App Deadline	24	25 15th Day Summer I	26	27	28
29	30	01	02	03	04	05
		Notes:				

2025 July



						_
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
29	30	01	02	03 Summer I Final Exams	04 Independence Day - no classes	05
06 Last day for Summer II registration, ending at midnight	07 Summer II Begins Summer I grades due by noon	08	09	10 4th Day Summer II	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23 Summer Long and Summer II Drop Deadline – Last day to drop with a "W"	24	25	26
27	28	29	30 15th Day Summer II	31	01	02
03	04	Notes:				